NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>REGULAR</u> meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Sabine County will be held on the 13th of September, 2021 at 8:30 a.m. at which time the following subjects will be discussed and may be acted on as deemed appropriate, to wit:

- 1. Discuss with necessary action on General Business
- 2. Discuss with possible action on Line-Item Transfers
- 3. Consider and take action on any necessary Budget Amendment(s)
- 4. Discuss with possible action on acceptance of Appraisal District Budget for 2022 as submitted
- 5. Discuss with possible action on adopting 2022 Budget
- 6. Discuss with possible action on adopting 2021 Tax Rate
- 7. Discuss with possible action on Agreement for Donation for Pct.1, Rebel Ridge HOA, repair to Confederate Loop
- 8. Discuss with possible action on Child Safety Fund request from Sabine County Rainbow Room Community Partners for car seats
- 9. Discuss with possible action on Forfeiture Account Agreement for Constable Pct 2, Johnnie Jackson
- 10. Discuss with possible action to give County Treasurer authority to open new bank account for Constable Pct. 2, Forfeiture Account
- 11. Recognize Jimmy McDaniel, Commissioner Pct. 2; for continuing education hours
- 12. Discuss with possible action on bid for roof repair on Old Jail Museum by Sabine Historical Commission
- 13. Discuss with possible action on 2 appointments to the Sabine County Appraisal District Board
- 14. Discuss with possible action on Presentation on Section 3 as required by Texas Department of Agriculture for CDBG Contract #7220401, Street Improvements Project, Eddings Lane
- 15. Discuss with possible action on Personnel Policy regarding Discretionary Leave
- 16. Discuss with possible action on potential RAC, Resource Advisory Committee funds project, USDA Forest Service
- 17. Discuss with possible action on paying accounts and salaries
- 18. Public Comments
- 19. Pursuant to the authority granted under Government Code, Chap. 551, the Commissioners' Court may convene a closed session to discuss any of the above agenda items. Immediately before any closed session, the specific section or sections of Government Code, Chap. 551 that Provide statutory authority will be announced.

CERTIFICATION DATE AND TIME OF POSTING:	September 10, 2021 8:30 a.m.
PHONE:	(409) 787-3786
ATTEST: STOP SAE	Jamie Clark
NAME:	Jamie Clark
TITLE: 2	Sabine County Clerk
BY: 2	angle Dorsey
	Deputy Clerk
Ynn a	